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FEBRUARY 1, 1944

COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS

Regular Neeting

The Board of Commissioners met Feb, 1, 1944 at 10 A. M. all present, EZugene McCarthy, Chairman,

The minutes of meetings held Jan. 4 & 5, 1944 were °

" . read and approved.

The following bills were audited and approved for payment:

Chas. M. Huhtala

Chas. Siltamaki

John White

Office of County Clerk
Office of County Treasurer
Office of County Assessor:
0ffice of County Attorney
Office of Sup't. of Schools
Office of Clerk of Court
Glenn Penland

Frank L. Lemoine
A. E. Robertson
Pat Steenson
George F. Wilcox
Lucy McNees

Nels L. Dahlquist
Mary E. Wood

¥. H, Jordan
Jess Worley

Tom Livingston

John Cheesbrough
John F. Gooldy
Eugene McCarthy
Frank L. Lemoine
Bert Oldman
Soren Seiersen
Frank Schilt
Albert Terrill
Glenn Penland
Lance Robinson

Lloyd Woodbury

C. A. Kinney

Robert R. Molyneux
Jacob Waeckerlin

Dr. R. B, Baker

Dr. E. Ben Sturges

City of Rawlins
Household Appliance Shop
Glenn Penland

Rawlins Electric Co.

Rocky Mountain Gas Co.
Wyoming Drug Co.

John Beagle

C. E. Beeler
Continental 0il Co.
Will G. Gaddis

¥. M, Gardner

D, C, Kinnaman & Son
H, Larsen .

Moore Hdwr., & Iron Co.

River Street Motor Co.
Vogel Lumber Co.

Wilson Iquip. & Supply Co.
Wortham Machinery Co.
Wyoming Automotive Co.

Carbon County Publishing Co.

Bancroft Whitney Co.
Burean of Publications
S. K. Briggs

‘R. G. Engstrom

Helen A, - Irving
Elizabeth H, Johnson
William A, Johnson
Ernest E. LeVeasseur
Marchant Cal. Mach. Co.

Carbon County Defense Bond Fund

First National Bank
Mountain States T & T Co
H. D. Peverly
Republican Bulletin

R & B Lador
u "

" "
Salaries

Sal? Mil. & Expense
Salary
R & B Labor

" "

R & B Vatchman

County Commissioner
» "

Mileage & Expense
Depty Sheriff & Inspection
L} " " "

Mileage & Expense
Depty, Sheriff

Depty. Sheriff

Justice Peace
" 0

Coroner?s Services
Coronereper diem-Expense
Vater Service

Supplies

Board of Prisoners
Electric Service

Gas Service
Supplies

R & B Vatchman
R & B Freight
R & B Supplies

*  Labor

¥  Supplies
LI |

U |

" "

" LI

" LI

"  Repairs
. .

*  Supplies

Advertising & Supplies
Court Library
Supplies
Mileage & Expense

] ". "

Mileage & Expense & Postage
Coroner's Inquest

Mileage & Expense

WVater Commissioner

Repairs

Bond Allotments

Income Deductions

Telephone .Service

Civilian Defense Supplies
Subscriptions-Service Men

u6. 1)‘

46,14

g3.49
uoli, 08
411.18
407.83
181.34
252.70
270.56
137.91

138.96
166. 80
131.80
193.45

76.57
156,43

56.99
183.05
120.65

57.40

kg, 32
63.65
90. 39
59.46
46.92
37.08
55.26
47.83
140.74
25.00

60.20
20,00
41.66
79.90
35.00
6’"0 80
10.70
1.90
326,20
116.59

126,60
4,28
10.00
1.50
57.29
57.10
20.00
29,94
33.95
71.76

i 6.70
.8
201.57
3.73
ERO
303.96
22,50
3.65
30.73
17.81

6443
13.00
41.17
15.16
6.40
355.75
376.90
167.25
5. 61
500. 00




-

Jess ¥Worley

Yorkmen's Compensation Dept.
YWestern Union

County Treasurer

.S. S. Sharp

C. J. McYeeters

FEBRUARY 2, 19L4

adoption of County Budget for 19k,

; .
Attest: %%S{_ oS P VR SEV.W4

~~ County q;brk

Thereupon the Board adjourned until Feb, 7, 1944,

R & B Supplies
Compensation
Telegraph Service
Assignments

.Surveyor per diem

R & B Supplies

Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day,

TAX ABATEMINTS éo follovs were allowed by the Board:

Several matters of routine business vere disposed of.

1.10

4,47

52.83
12.00

33.65

The Board rosunéd 1ts session Teb. 2, 1944, all present, Iugene McCarthy chairman.

MONTELY BEPOBTStof County Officers were approved and placed on file.

Edvard_r. & Antoq}ta:uohatt. Rawlins, abatement of $17.92, account building destroyed by .fire.

Rawlins Silver Tox & Yur Farm, Bawlins, abatement of $14.98 for the year 1942, account property removed.

at which time the Board will meet for the final

Brapene T GOy

Chairvgn Board of Conmicsiogpri‘\




