

FEBRUARY 1, 1944

## COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS

## Regular Meeting

The Board of Commissioners met Feb. 1, 1944 at 10 A. M. all present, Eugene McCarthy, Chairman.

The minutes of meetings held Jan. 4 & 5, 1944 were read and approved.

The following bills were audited and approved for payment:

Chas. M. Huhtala	R & B Labor	46.14
Chas. Siltamaki	" "	46.14
John White	" "	83.49
Office of County Clerk	Salaries	404.08
Office of County Treasurer	"	411.18
Office of County Assessor	"	407.83
Office of County Attorney	"	181.34
Office of Sup't. of Schools	"	252.70
Office of Clerk of Court	"	270.56
Glenn Penland	"	137.91
Frank L. Lemoine	"	138.96
A. E. Robertson	"	166.80
Pat Steenson	"	131.80
George F. Wilcox	"	193.45
Lucy McNees	"	76.57
Nels L. Dahlquist	Sal. Mil. & Expense	156.43
Mary E. Wood	Salary	56.99
W. H. Jordan	R & B Labor	183.05
Jess Worley	" "	120.65
Tom Livingston	R & B Watchman	57.40
John Cheesbrough	County Commissioner	48.32
John F. Gooldy	" "	63.65
Eugene McCarthy	" "	90.39
Frank L. Lemoine	Mileage & Expense	59.46
Bert Oldman	Depty Sheriff & Inspection	46.92
Soren Seiersen	" " " "	37.08
Frank Schilt	" " " "	55.26
Albert Terrill	" " " "	47.83
Glenn Penland	Mileage & Expense	140.74
Lance Robinson	Depty. Sheriff	25.00
Lloyd Woodbury	Depty. Sheriff	60.20
C. A. Kinney	Justice Peace	20.00
Robert R. Molyneux	" "	41.66
Jacob Waeckerlin	" "	79.90
Dr. R. B. Baker	Coroner's Services	35.00
Dr. E. Ben Sturges	Coroner-per diem-Expense	64.80
City of Rawlins	Water Service	10.70
Household Appliance Shop	Supplies	1.90
Glenn Penland	Board of Prisoners	326.20
Rawlins Electric Co.	Electric Service	116.59
Rocky Mountain Gas Co.	Gas Service	126.60
Wyoming Drug Co.	Supplies	4.28
John Beagle	R & B Watchman	10.00
C. E. Beeler	R & B Freight	1.50
Continental Oil Co.	R & B Supplies	57.29
Will G. Gaddis	" Labor	57.10
J. M. Gardner	" Supplies	20.00
D. C. Kinnaman & Son	" "	29.94
H. Larsen	" "	33.95
Moore Hdwr. & Iron Co.	" "	71.76
River Street Motor Co.	" "	6.70
Vogel Lumber Co.	" "	.80
Wilson Equip. & Supply Co.	Repairs	201.57
Wortham Machinery Co.	" "	3.73
Wyoming Automotive Co.	" Supplies	3.44
Carbon County Publishing Co.	Advertising & Supplies	303.96
Bancroft Whitney Co.	Court Library	22.50
Bureau of Publications	Supplies	3.65
S. K. Briggs	Mileage & Expense	30.73
E. G. Engstrom	" " "	17.81
Helen A. Irving	Mileage & Expense & Postage	64.43
Elizabeth H. Johnson	Coroner's Inquest	13.00
William A. Johnson	Mileage & Expense	41.17
Ernest E. LeVeasseur	Water Commissioner	15.16
Marchant Cal. Mach. Co.	Repairs	6.40
Carbon County Defense Bond Fund	Bond Allotments	355.75
First National Bank	Income Deductions	376.90
Mountain States T & T Co	Telephone Service	167.25
H. D. Peverly	Civilian Defense Supplies	5.61
Republican Bulletin	Subscriptions-Service Men	500.00

Jess Worley	R & B Supplies	1.10
Workmen's Compensation Dept.	Compensation	26.44
Western Union	Telegraph Service	4.47
County Treasurer	Assignments	52.83
S. S. Sharp	Surveyor per diem	12.00
C. J. McFeeters	R & B Supplies	33.65

Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day.

FEBRUARY 2, 1944

The Board resumed its session Feb. 2, 1944, all present, Eugene McCarthy chairman.

MONTHLY REPORTS of County Officers were approved and placed on file.

TAX ABATEMENTS as follows were allowed by the Board:

Edward J. & Antonita Mohatt, Rawlins, abatement of \$17.92, account building destroyed by fire.

Rawlins Silver Fox & Fur Farm, Rawlins, abatement of \$14.98 for the year 1942, account property removed.

Several matters of routine business were disposed of.

Thereupon the Board adjourned until Feb. 7, 1944, at which time the Board will meet for the final adoption of County Budget for 1944.

*Eugene McCarthy*  
Chairman Board of Commissioners

Attest: *AE*  
Attestation  
County Clerk